Cantilever axes DGEA
Info 111
More economical!
For maximum dynamics
in the available space
Info 111 – Subject to change – 2006/032
Extremely dynamic!
Economical dynamics, precise, compact.

Profile dimension DGEA-18
corresponds to DGE-25.
Transfer order code
ZUB –
Info 111 – Subject to change – 2006/0324
Cantilever axes DGEA
Accessories
Permissible combinations with stepper motor
Order code Motor Motor flange Coupling Coupling housing
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
For DGEA-18, basic design
without gear unit/without brake
STD 530 065 MTR-ST-87-48S-AA 530 082 MTR-FL44-ST87 123 042 KSE-30-35-D08-D11 530 468 DGEA-KG-18-ZR-FL44
without gear unit/with brake
STD + BR 530 066 MTR-ST-87-48S-AB 530 082 MTR-FL44-ST87 123 042 KSE-30-35-D08-D11 530 468 DGEA-KG-18-ZR-FL44
For DGEA-25, basic design
without gear unit/without brake
STD 530 065 MTR-ST-87-48S-AA 533 140 MTR-FL64-ST87 530 090 KSE-40-66-D11-D11 530 469 DGEA-KG-25-ZR-FL64
without gear unit/with brake
STD + BR 530 066 MTR-ST-87-48S-AB 533 140 MTR-FL64-ST87 530 090 KSE-40-66-D11-D11 530 469 DGEA-KG-25-ZR-FL64
For DGEA-40, basic design
with gear unit/without brake
STG 530 067 MTR-ST-87-48S-GA 533 139 MTR-FL64-PL80 123 845 KSE-40-66-D15-D20 124 629 DGEA-KG-40-ZR-FL64
with gear unit/with brake
STG + BR 530 068 MTR-ST-87-48S-GB 533 139 MTR-FL64-PL80 123 845 KSE-40-66-D15-D20 124 629 DGEA-KG-40-ZR-FL64
Permissible combinations with servo motor
Order code Motor Motor flange Coupling Coupling housing
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
For DGEA-18, basic design
with gear unit/without brake
SEG 526 725 MTR-AC-55-3S-GA 529 944 MTR-FL44-PL60 123 042 KSE-30-35-D08-D11 530 468 DGEA-KG-18-ZR-FL44
with gear unit/with brake
SEG + BR 526 726 MTR-AC-55-3S-GB 529 944 MTR-FL44-PL60 123 042 KSE-30-35-D08-D11 530 468 DGEA-KG-18-ZR-FL44
For DGEA-25, basic design
with gear unit/without brake
SEG 526 729 MTR-AC-70-3S-GA 529 945 MTR-FL64-AC70 525 864 KSE-40-66-D11-D12 530 469 DGEA-KG-25-ZR-FL64
with gear unit/with brake
SEG + BR 526 730 MTR-AC-70-3S-GB 529 945 MTR-FL64-AC70 524 864 KSE-40-66-D11-D12 530 469 DGEA-KG-25-ZR-FL64
For DGEA-40, basic design
with gear unit/without brake
SEI 526 737 MTR-AC-100-5S-GA 529 949 MTR-FL118-AC100 530 940 KSE-65-90-D15-D24 530 470 DGEA-KG-40-ZR-FL118
with gear unit/with brake
SEI + BR 526 738 MTR-AC-100-5S-GB 529 949 MTR-FL118-AC100 530 940 KSE-65-90-D15-D24 530 470 DGEA-KG-40-ZR-FL118
2006/03 – Subject to change – Info 111 25
Cantilever axes DGEA
Accessories
Permissible combinations with servo motor
Order code Motor
Part No. Type
For DGEA-18, with angled gear unit
without gear unit/without brake
SED 526 723 MTR-AC-55-3S-AA
without gear unit/with brake
SED + BR 526 724 MTR-AC-55-3S-AB
For DGEA-25, with angled gear unit
without gear unit/without brake
SED 526 727 MTR-AC-70-3S-AA
without gear unit/with brake
SED + BR 526 728 MTR-AC-70-3S-AB
For DGEA-40, with angled gear unit
without gear unit/without brake
SEDP 526 735 MTR-AC-100-5S-AA
without gear unit/with brake
SEDP + BR 526 736 MTR-AC-100-5S-AB
-H- Note
The basic design of the gear units
facilitates a reduction of 4 : 1 and
that of the angled gear unit a
reduction ratio of 3: 1.
Technical data for stepper motors
� www.festo.com
Technical data for servo motors
� www.festo.com
Info 111 – Subject to change – 2006/0326
Cantilever axes DGEA
Accessories
Mounting kit for proximity sensor
(DGEA in basic design)
DGEA-…-SIE-M8
(Order code: L)
Material:
Galvanised steel
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 D1 D2 H1 H3 H4
18 3 2 M4 M4 77 5 21
25 3 2 M4 M5 68 7 26
40 3 7 M4 M5 92 7 26
For size H5 L1 L2 L3 L4 Weights Part No. Type
[g]
18 7.5 114 90 74 84 200 525 868 DGEA-18-SIE-M8
25 8 117 101 85 100 250 525 869 DGEA-25-SIE-M8
40 10 190 133 124.5 145 600 525 870 DGEA-40-SIE-M8
2006/03 – Subject to change – Info 111 27
Cantilever axes DGEA
Accessories
Mounting kit for proximity sensor
(DGEA with angled gear unit)
DGEA-…-G…-SIE-M8
(Order code: L)
Material:
Galvanised steel
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 H1 H2 H3
18 3 2 17 11 M4 M4 40 34 5
25 3 2 19 12 M4 M5 55 49 7
40 3 4 23 16 M4 M5 64 52 7
For size H4 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 Weights Part No. Type
[g]
18 21 114 34 74 84 46 170 539 935 DGEA-18-G…-SIE-M8
25 26 117 44 85 100 58 250 539 936 DGEA-25-G…-SIE-M8
40 26 153 68 124.5 145 82 520 539 937 DGEA-40-G…-SIE-M8
Info 111 – Subject to change – 2006/0328
Cantilever axes DGEA
Accessories
Shock absorber kit
DGEA-…-YSR
(Order code: C)
Material:
Galvanised steel
Copper, PTFE and silicone-free
1 Adjusted during assembly 2 Minimum distance to axis end,
otherwise end position not
protected
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 Weights Part No. Type
+1 +1 [g]
18 59 80 15 3 44 67 1) 1) 2 390 525 865 DGEA-18-YSR
25 73 97 25 4 43 60 1) 1) 2 630 525 866 DGEA-25-YSR
40 98 122 14 4 70.5 81 1) 1) 2 1200 525 867 DGEA-40-YSR
1) Dimension is related to the size of the shock absorber and the mounting position of the shock absorber kit
2006/03 – Subject to change – Info 111 29
Cantilever axes DGEA
Accessories